Call of Special Election

Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State for the State of Nebraska, is calling for a special election to be held Tuesday, February 11, 2025, to fill the vacancies for three members of the Village Board of Trustees, in Alvo, Nebraska. The election is being called pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 32-569 (Reissue 2016), after receiving notice from the Village of Alvo that vacancies in one half or more of the seats exist.

Registered voters of the Village of Alvo may file as candidates for member of the Alvo Village Board of Trustees. Candidate filings may be received starting December 20, 2024, until Friday, January 10, 2025, in the office of the Cass County Clerk during regular business hours. The term for the three village board seats will end in December 2026.

If no candidate filings are made to fill the vacancies on the Alvo Village Board of Trustees, the election will proceed with only write-in lines on the ballot, at which time the voters may write in the names of qualified candidates who have submitted write-in affidavits. The qualified persons receiving the greatest number of votes will be the elected members of the Alvo Village Board of Trustees.

Geri Draper, Cass County Clerk, acting on behalf of Robert B. Evnen, Secretary of State, will conduct this election.

Notice of Special Election Alvo Village Board of Trustees Vacancies Election

February 11, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the qualified electors of the Village of Alvo in the State of Nebraska that a special election has been called and will be held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025.

Voter Registration Deadlines -

- January 24 is the last day for online registrations, mail-in registrations, registrar registrations, delivered registrations, and agency registrations
- January 31 is the last day for in person voter registration in the office of County Clerk (6:00 p.m. 2nd Friday prior)

By-Mail Election

This election will be an election by mail. Ballots will be mailed to registered voters of the Village of Alvo between **January 21, 2025**, and **January 31, 2025**.

Registered voters wishing to vote in the special election who will be absent from their residence between January 21 & January 31, or who request the use of a ballot-marking device, may contact the Cass County Clerk's office at: (402) 296-9309.

All ballots must be returned to the Election Commission by February 11, 2025, at 5 P.M. to be counted.